

Misc. Execution No. 17/2025 (CIS No. 75/2025)
CNR -WBPU060008982025
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia
J.O Code: (WB01346)

Order Dated 02-12-2025

Today is fixed for consideration of S/R.

Petitioner takes step.

Petitioner/ Chandana Bauri files one affidavit declaring that save and apart the address at village Bauripara, Chinakuri, PO- Sunderchalk, PS-Kulti, District- Paschim Bardhaman, there lies no other address of OP. Let the same be kept with record.

Heard the submission of Ld advocate for petitioner. Considered.

At present after perusing the averments in the affidavit as well after perusal of materials on record, this Court had no other alternative but to disbelieve the same.

Presumption of good service of summons upon OP can be well drawn.

However, on calls, neither OP nor his advocate turned up.

No payment been made.

It is now 12.30PM.

Issue D/W against him.

Petitioner has filed requisites.

BC-II to issue the same at once.

To **17-01-2026** for E/R of D/W.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia