

Misc. Execution Case No.17/2025 (CIS No.75/2025)

CNR No.: WBPU0600898-2025

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya Judicial

Magistrate 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur, Purulia

J.O Code: WB-01346

Smt. Chandana Bauri.....Petitioner

vs

Joy Prakash Bauri.....Opposite Party

Order Dated 12-06-2026

Record is taken up on strength of one put up petition filed by Ld Advocate representing **petitioner Chandana Bauri** along with one separate application praying for disposal of the case on full satisfaction. Let the same be kept with record.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner files one receipt against the payment of Rs.14,000/-in favour of the Petitioner towards M/A.

Considered. Let the same party receipt be retained with the record.

Ld. Advocate of the petitioner submits in open court that OP had been staying with her peacefully in same mess and he already cleared the entire amount of maintenance allowance as specified in the claim schedule of the main petition and no further adding petition is pending for disposal in this record. Petitioner even prayed for recall of W/A earlier issued against OP.

Henceforth, the instant case be dropped with full and final satisfaction.

Recall W/A , if any issued.

Note in the relevant register.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur**

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

**Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur**